FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-16-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

101488115

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
1	ubmission Type	Conveyance Type				
	X New	X Assignment License				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year				
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	I werger				
1	Corrective Document	Change of Name				
	Reel # Frame #	Other				
C	onveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name Celgard LLC	8-15-2000				
	Formerly					
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
	X Other Limited Liability Company  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DE					
R	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name Celgard Inc.					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
A	Address (line 1) 4838 Jenkins Avenue					
A	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3) North Charleston	SC 29405				
].	Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
	X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
[	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
[	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation DE				
.3/2000 DB	YRNE 00000178 082449 1177335 ) FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
C:581 C:482	40.00 CH 125.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is applicabled to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send powerheads regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Afrairs. Office of Information Collection Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

			U.S. Department of Commerce			
FORM_PTO-16 t kpires 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027	•	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code	e and Telephone Number	845-703-1661			
Name [	Peter M. Ferrell III					
Address (line 1)	c/o Eileen T. Brown Associ	ates LLC				
Address (line 2)	90 Crystal Run Road, Suite	401				
Address (line 3)	Middletown					
Address (line 4)	NY 10941					
	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance	document # 2			
Trademark A	oplication Number(s) or Regis	tration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registra	tion Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	emark Application Number(s)	Re	gistration Number(s)			
		1177335	2214086			
		896258	1646734			
		1372537	1698911			
Number of F	Properties Enter the total numbe	r of properties involved	. # 6			
Fee Amoun		erties Listed (37 CFR 3				
Method o	Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	X			
Deposit A	ccount	non he charged to the accoun	nt.) [ 000//0			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees  Deposit Ac	ccount Number:	# 082449			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
atta	ched copy is a true copy of the original d	locument. Charges to dep	OSIT ACCOUNT ATE AUTHORIZED, 40			
indi	cated herein.	7/2/11/	1911/			
Peter M.	Ferrell III, Esq.	Hotel Dell	8-30-2000			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas CELGARD LLC (a limited liability company), organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 13800 South Lakes Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28273 U.S.A., has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks which are registered and for which applications for registration are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, listed on the annexed Schedule A; and

Whereas CELGARD INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located and doing business at 4838 Jenkins Avenue, North Charleston, South Carolina, 29405, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations and pending applications thereof;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CELGARD LLC hereby assigns to CELGARD INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

Dated: Summit, New Jersey, August 15, 2000.

CELGARD LLC

By:

Edmond A. Collins

President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

COUNTY OF MORRIS

) ss.:

On this /5 day of August 2000, before me personally appeared Edmond A. Collins, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of CELGARD LLC, the identified company with authority to do so.

Notary Public

JUDITH S. KURZEJA

Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0992

## Schedule A

## Registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.	<u>Date</u>	
CELGARD	1,177,335	11-10-81	
CELGARD	896,258	08-11-70	
CELGARD & DESIGN	1,372,537	11-26-85	
DELTA-H	2,214,086	12-29-98	
LIQUI-CEL	1,646,734	06-04-91	
LIQUI-CEL & DESIGN	1,698,911	07-07-92	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/11/2000 REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0993